
Visakhapatnam - Pt. Deen Dayal Upadhyaya Jn. Special Fare Special/08588 - Exp - ECoR 
VSKP/Visakhapatnam Junction to DDU/Pt. DD Upadhyaya Junction (Mughalsarai) 

25h 0m - 1384 km - 24 halts - Departs Wed 
# Code Station Name Arrives Avg Depart

s
Avg Halt PF Day Km Spd Elv Zone

1 VSKP Visakhapatnam
Junction

12:30 0 1 0 30 6 ECoR

2 SCM Simhachalam 12:46 12:48 2m 0 1 8 43 20 ECoR
3 KTV Kottavalasa Junction 13:13 13:15 2m 0 1 26 75 56 ECoR
4 VZM Vizianagaram Junction 13:43 13:45 2m 1 61 76 58 ECoR
5 VBL Bobbili Junction 14:28 14:30 2m 0 1 115 72 ECoR
6 PVP Parvatipuram 14:50 14:52 2m 0 1 139 59 122 ECoR
7 RGDA Rayagada 15:40 15:45 5m 0 1 186 53 223 ECoR
8 MNGD Muniguda 16:47 16:49 2m 0 1 241 86 360 ECoR
9 KSNG Kesinga 17:40 17:42 2m 0 1 314 44 186 ECoR
10 TIG Titlagarh Junction 18:00 18:05 5m 0 1 327 69 213 ECoR
11 BLGR Balangir Junction 19:00 19:02 2m 0 1 390 82 182 ECoR
12 BRGA Bargarh Road 19:58 20:00 2m 0 1 467 64 184 ECoR
13 SBP Sambalpur Junction 20:40 20:45 5m 0 1 509 45 155 ECoR
14 JSG Jharsuguda Junction 21:50 21:55 5m 0 1 558 76 231 SER
15 ROU Rourkela Junction 23:15 23:20 5m 0 1 659 51 218 SER
16 HTE Hatia 02:35 02:40 5m 0 2 823 28 650 SER
17 RNC Ranchi Junction 02:55 03:00 5m 0 2 830 65 629 SER
18 MURI Muri Junction 03:55 04:00 5m 0 2 890 39 251 SER
19 BRKA Barkakana Junction 05:30 05:40 10m 0 2 949 63 337 ECR
20 LTHR Latehar 07:30 07:32 2m 0 2 1064 70 381 ECR
21 DTO DaltonGanj 08:30 08:32 2m 0 2 1132 38 234 ECR
22 GHD Garhwa Road Junction 09:25 09:30 5m 0 2 1165 54 186 ECR
23 DOS Dehri On Sone 11:20 11:22 2m 0 2 1264 67 108 ECR
24 SSM Sasaram Junction 11:38 11:40 2m 0 2 1282 95 108 ECR
25 BBU Bhabua Road 12:10 12:12 2m 0 2 1329 42 75 ECR
26 DDU Pt. DD Upadhyaya

Junction (Mughalsarai)
13:30 0 2 1384 - 79 ECR

India Rail Info

https://indiarailinfo.com

May 21 2024 (22:05)

May 21 2024 (22:05)

1

1


